
 Contract ID: 0000000300000000000013061  Version:  8.00 
 Amendment:  8 

 

  Page 1 of 2  

 
Amendment #8 to the Agreement Dated March 01, 2016 

 
Between 

 
The University of Iowa 

Iowa City, Iowa 
 

Iowa State University 
Ames, Iowa 

 
The University of Northern, Iowa 

Cedar Falls, Iowa 
 

and 
 

Office Depot, LLC 
Boca Raton, Florida 

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between The University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa; Iowa State 
University, Ames, Iowa, and The University of Northern Iowa, Cedar Falls, Iowa (hereinafter 
“Universities") and Office Depot, LLC 6600 North Military Trail, Boca Raton, FL, 33496-2434 (hereinafter 
"Supplier"). 
 
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Universities to continue to work with the Supplier to provide Joint 
Regent Office Supplies (hereinafter "Services") for the Universities per the originally signed Memorandum 
of Agreement, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Universities have deemed that the Services are to be continued, as described in the 
University of Iowa Request for Proposal number RFP 15616 and all addenda related thereto, which was 
expressly incorporated by reference within the originally signed Agreement, will still be served through the 
continued use of the Supplier, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Universities have determined that the continued Services of the Supplier best serves the 
interest of the University, 
 
THERFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained therein, the 
Universities and Supplier agree as follows: 
 
TERM  
This Amendment #8 to the originally signed Agreement shall extend the Agreement for an additional one 
(1) year, through and including March 01, 2022, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the originally 
signed Agreement. 
 
Thereafter, the Agreement may be extended for an additional one (1) year term based upon written 
mutual consent of the University and Supplier. 
 
All terms, conditions and related fees as agreed to in the originally signed Agreement shall remain in 
effect for the duration of this Amendment #8. 
 
 
 
 

[Signature Page to Follow] 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FECBA338-EC9D-4200-85EB-368212577D7D



 Contract ID: 0000000300000000000013061  Version:  8.00 
 Amendment:  8 

 

  Page 2 of 2  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the original Agreement to 
be executed as of the latest date set forth below. 
 
 
THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA            IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY  
Purchasing Department            Procurement Services Department   
202 PCO            1340 Administrative Services Bldg. 
Iowa City, IA  52242-2500            Ames, IA 50011-3616 
 
 

Signature:                 Signature:  
 
Name: Renee Funk                                                      Name: Cory Harms____________________ 
 
Title:  Chief Procurement Officer                                    Title: Chief Procurement Officer___________ 
 
Date: ________________________________             Date: ______________________________  
 
 
 
 
 
 
THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA            Office Depot, LLC  
Finance and Operations            6600 North Military Trail   
122 Lang Hall   
Cedar Falls, IA  50614            Boca Raton, FL 33496-2434 
 

Signature:                Signature:  
 
Name: Christina M Geweke                                          Name: _____________________________ 
 
Title: Director                                                              Title: ______________________________ 
 
Date: _______________________________            Date: ______________________________ 
 
 

Vice President

Elizabeth Gray

DocuSign Envelope ID: FECBA338-EC9D-4200-85EB-368212577D7D

2/19/2021

2/23/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021


		2021-02-24T05:39:10-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




